#### 13

### FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

### VOTE SHEET

DATE: July 30, 1991

RE: DOCKET NO. 910087-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against KL INDUSTRIES, INC. for violation of Commission Rule 25-24.515, Pay Telephone Service. (Deferred from the 6/25/91 Commission Conference)

Issue 1: Recommendation that the penalties proposed in Order No. 24341 (BR GT WN DS) be imposed on K. L. Industries. K. L. Industries should be required to pay \$1,000 for violation of Rule 25-24.515(2), F.A.C., pay an additional \$1,000 for misrepresentations to staff, and certify within 30 days that all of its pay telephones comply with rules regulating pay telephone service providers.

# **APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

# COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING
Sitty Lasley	
Jen Leason	

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

PSC/RAR33(5/90)

07630 JUL 31 1991

ASO-RECORDS/REPORTING



### VOTE SHEET

DATE: June 25, 1991

RE: DOCKET NO. 910087-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against KL INDUSTRIES, INC. for violation of Commission Rule 25-24.515, Pay Telephone Service.

Issue 1: Recommendation that the penalties proposed in Order No. 24341 (BR GT WN DS) be imposed on K. L. Industries. K. L. Industries should be required to pay \$1,000 for violation of Rule 25-24.515(2), pay an additional \$1,000 for misrepresentations to staff, and certify within 30 days that all of its pay telephones comply with rules regulating pay telephone service providers.

DEFERRED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

## COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY	DISSENTING

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33(5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06454 JUN 28 1991

PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING